The Atlanta Fetish Content Festival

Atlanta, GA * April 19, 2025

The first ever film and photography festival dedicated to fetish content and kinky art. Join us for the best that BDSM content creators have to offer. Now accepting submissions for film and photography for our live showcase and artist reception on April 19!

Submission

In order to submit your work for consideration, you will need to send the following to <u>KinkEdAtlanta@proton.me</u> by the required deadlines:

- An application form including your name, company, contact information, website, social media handles, etc. Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- Your work in an accessible format. If we cannot open it, we cannot review it! See category rules for more details.
- All legal documentation pertaining to your work including model releases, age verification forms (2257), and ID of models. Consent for viewing is mandatory.
- A headshot, logo, or promotional image for marketing purposes via social media, the KinkEd Atlanta website, the venue's site, or other advertising endeavors.
- Your application fee- see deadlines. We will not review your submission until your application fee has been received.

Deadlines and Payments

We will have two submission deadlines with a tiered pricing scale. All applicants will receive entry to the artist reception whether or not they are chosen for live screening or art gallery. Only the top ten applicants in each category will display their work.

- Early Bird Deadline February 16, 2025. \$50 per entry
- Final Deadline- March 30, 2025 \$75 per entry

Please send all payments to KinkEd Atlanta, LLC through one of the following formats-

- Check or money order made to KinkEd Atlanta, LLC
- Venmo @KinkEdAtlanta
- CashApp \$KinkEdAtlanta

General Rules

You must complete the application process in full with all of the required documents, access to artwork, application fee, etc. Failure to comply with the rules is ground for disqualification.

Submitted entries must include a fetish or kinky theme. No vanilla porn! We are here to highlight and celebrate BDSM, Kink, and other Fetishes.

Content must be original! No stealing from others. This is your opportunity to express your unique and creative style.

Every person shown in your work must be of legal age at the time that the work was created. You must have the consent of everyone in your work and credit them accordingly.

Work including any of the following will be disqualified-

- Underage children
- Animals
- Firearms
- Illegal Drugs
- Hate Speech
- Extreme Violence or Death
- Plagiarized content

We reserve the right to add to this list on an ongoing basis and at our discretion for legal compliance and the enjoyment of the majority.

Send your content via DropBox or WeTransfer after completing your application and payment. We will confirm receipt once we have successfully accessed and viewed the files. KinkEdAtlanta@proton.me

If selected, you must be available to load in/out your own work on April 19, 2025 in Atlanta, GA for the live viewing. Selections will be notified no later than April 7, 2025. All paid applicants are invited to attend the event on April 19 whether selected or not.

Still Photography Notes

Each photographer may submit 3 to 5 stills for digital review. No websites, please! PNG or JPG files are preferred for selection process.

Your photos may be watermarked, but please keep them minimal and unobtrusive.

Your images will be kept private and only used for the selection process. You retain the rights to your work.

If chosen to display your work at the live gallery showing, you will be responsible for providing printed versions of your submission professionally matted.

Matted images for still photos should be 8.5x11 or larger.

Each photographer will receive a small table, chair, and one A frame easel.

Photographers are responsible for loading in and setting up their own work. We are not liable for any issues with framing, mounting, transporting, etc.

You may sell your work! But please do not remove it from the gallery prior to the end of the artist reception.

Video Content Notes

Each content creator may submit ONE video short between 10 and 15 minutes in length. Submissions under or over that time frame will be disqualified.

Each film must contain an intro and end frame that includes the artist's name/company.

The selection committee must be able to easily access and view your video. No pay sites or bad links! We cannot review it if we cannot watch it.

Your content will not be shared unless selected for the live screening. You reserve the rights to your work.

If selected for live screening, you agree to be onsite in Atlanta, GA for the April 19 event. All selections will be confirmed no later than April 7. All creators receive entry to the event with their application.

If selected, you agree to a one time live screening of your work for a general audience on April 19, 2025.

Criteria

All works will be considered using the following criteria:

- Concept/Theme of work
- Creativity and originality
- Technical- editing, lighting, sound, etc
- Audience Enjoyment
- Adherence to rules and guidelines

The selection committee is currently made up of Madam Jess and Mistress Ultra Violet of Atlanta Dungeon. We may add members dependent on workload.

Special Guest adjudicators onsite for the April 19 event currently scheduled are Ms Nyxon, Tierra Doll, and Scott Church.

Disclaimers

As a first-time event, the Atlanta Fetish Content Festival is still in development. This is a working document and is subject to change at any time. Should significant changes occur, we will do our best to notify you in a timely manner.

Application fees are not refundable. Only applicants who have paid the fee will be considered. All applicants receive access to the April 19 screening as part of their fee.

We are not liable for any damages or legal issues that may arise as a result of your artwork submission. You retain the rights to your work and bear all responsibility for such.

All use of your materials is solely for the purpose of advertising the event and marketing promotion in a good faith effort for cross collaboration. Should you choose to remove your work from consideration, you may do so at any time by notifying us at kinkedatlanta@proton.me.

The Atlanta Fetish Content Festival

Atlanta, GA * April 19, 2025

Submission Application

Basic Information	
First Name	Last Name
Company	Model Name
Phone	Website
Email	
Social IG	Social BlueSky
Social X	Social Other
Artist Bio	
3-5 sentences, please include a headshot, logo, or other promotional imagery	

The Atlanta Fetish Content Festival

Atlanta, GA * April 19, 2025

Submission Info	
Film(10-15 min clip) Photography (3-5 prints	8.5x11 or larger)
Title of Work	
Description	
I certify that I reserve the rights to this artwork and am s Atlanta Fetish Content Festival. Further, all models or p of legal age when the work was created and appropriate	persons pictured in said work were
Consent has been granted by all parties for the showing applicable by law. To the best of my knowledge, this we federal laws and I accept full responsibility for the integ	and distribution of this work as ork adheres to all local, state, and
Printed Name	Date
Signature	-

Please send completed application to KinkEdAtlanta.proton.me for review along with your headshot, logo, or other promo images. Upload your content to DropBox or send via WeTransfer. Make payment to @KinkEdAtlanta.